In-House Claim
Number/Claimant:

Claim Status:

Type of Claim:

Report Taken By
& Date:

Date of Loss:
Date of Notice:

Location of Loss:

E.C.W.A. Insurance
Provider:

Insurance Provider
Claim Number:

Amount Claimed:

E.C.W.A. Claim Data Sheet

C-2

TODAYS DATE: Thursday, April 11, 2019

2019-029 — Sciolino, Daniel

Opened:
Closed:
Denied:

Thursday, 28 March 2019

General Liability — Property Damage

Tony Alessi — Thursday, 28 March 2019

Thursday, 28 March 2019

Wednesday, 10 April 2019

»
Google

Map data ©2019 Google 50 ft b

Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

$1,011.73
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Policy Deductible: $15,000.00
Amount Paid:
Deductible Paid by E.C.W.A.:

Insurance Information Form/General Release Form:
(Required if claim is greater than or equal to $300)

Date Forms Sent: Thursday, 28 March 2019
Date Forms Received: Wednesday, 10 April 2019
Date Approved for Payment:

E.C.W.A. Vehicle Numbet:
Vehicle Identification Number:
Plate Number:
Year/Make/Model:

E.C.W.A. Employee Involved
in Incident:

DLN:

DOB:

Class:

Sex:

Expires:

Status:

Claimant Name: Mzt. Daniel Sciolino
Claimant Address:

Claimant Telephone Number: — Mobile

Claimant Fax Numbet:

Claimant E-mail Address: _

Claim Details:

Claimant alleges his vehicle was damaged as a result of a water cap being kicked up by a bus
and said cap struck and damaged his vehicle to the extent that it cannot be driven.

Notes (Must include date & time):
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Thursday, 28 March 2019 at 13:14 hours:

Susan Wood, ECWA Customer service Rep, transferred call to me from Mr. Sciolino.
Claimant alleges his vehicle was damaged as a result of a water cap being kicked up by a bus
and said cap struck and damaged his vehicle to the extent that it cannot be driven. I advised
him that in most instances this is not something that the Authority is liable for; however, 1
would send him the paperwork to file a claim.

Billing Inquiry - Account Number 31302001-2:

AJA Billing Inquiry -- Account:31302001-2
Customer No:31302001-2 DANIEL GERARD SCIOLINO Acct Status: ACT Active Cyc/Dist: 24A 067 ECWA AREA IN CHEEKTOWAGA
Name & Mailing Address i Date Serv Start: 12/16/199€ Fin dt: Exempt Infras Invest: N
DANIEL GERARD SCIOLINO —— Paperless Bill.: PCX Autopay:
‘Frnm/To Addr: Read by Mail: N Sent to Service: N
Zip/Twn: HTN Apt/Bld: Units: 2 Application on File: N 00000000
Owner Name & Address Owner Telephone Numbers Third Party Notification
Owner.........: 777
Telephone Numb
HOME ettt
Zip: Zip: Rel:
_ I Meter Information "~ 1777 Tax Roll Information ~
Accounts Receivable Info | Sz: 5/8 Numbr: 87582932 | Parcel Owner Name & Address
| Avg Consumption: 14 ) | DANIEL G SCIOLINO
| Last Reading Dt: 2/11/2019 |
| Est Bill Count.: o of Meters: 001 [
| Tappd/Replaced.: &5/28/1963 9/15/2009 I q
| |
| |
| Comments 1 14225
| NO PH LISTING 12/9/02 LST | Swis Code: 143089 TOWN OF CHEEKTOWAGA
I I SBL No...: 102.21-1-5
| | Prop Use.: 220 2 FAMILY RESIDENCE (YR ROUND
| | Sales Cat: 461130 Residential-Quarterly
| | Rpt Codes: Y ____________
I
| Credit Code....:
| __Late Charge Pct:
Ownr_Addr_Deliv Pt: |
| Acct Added:
| Acct Chged: 8/25/2009 11:27:44 BVK
Account History:
Item Dte Code Comments / Phone Number & Name Empl Expires
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Thursday, 28 March 2019 at 14:18 hours:

I sent the following e-mail with attached ..\2019-029 — Sciolino, Daniel - 2019 03 28 - Cover
Letter and ECWA Property Damage Claim Form & Instructions.pdf:

From: Anthony Alessi

To: ——
Subject: ECWA Claim Number: 2019-029

Date: Thursday, March 28, 2019 2:17:00 PM
Attachments: 019-029 — Sciolino, Daniel - 00328 -

Dear Mr. Sciolino:

Re: ECWA Claim Number: 2019-029
Alleged damage to your vehicle

I have attached the mnstructions and checklist for your completion for the above

captioned matter.

This e-mail does not confirm lability for this claim. Liability will be determined
following a review of the facts and circumstances of the alleged incident.

Very lrul_\' yours,
ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

Anthony . (Tony) Alessi

Clauns Representative / Risk Manager
295 Main Street - Room 350

Buftalo, New York 14203

(716) 849-8477 - Direct Telephone
(716) 849-8463 - Fax
aalessi@eccwa.ore - E-Mail
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Erie County Water Authority
295 Main Street « Room 350 « Buffalo. NY 14203-2494
716-849-8484 » Fax 716-849-8463

AUTIRITY

Thursday, March 28, 2019
VIA E-MAIL & U.S.P.S.

Mr. Daniel Sciolino

Dear Mr. Sciolino:

Re: ECWA Claim Number: 2019-029
Alleged damage to your vehicle

I have attached the instructions and checklist for your completion for the above
captioned matter.

This letter does not confirm liability for this claim. Liability will be determined following
a review of the facts and circumstances of the alleged incident.

Very truly yours,

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

Anthony J. Alessi
Claims Representative / Risk Manager

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY
OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM
CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
MISLEADING INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, COMMITS A
FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL
AND [NY: SUBSTANTIAL] CIVIL PENALTIES.

.-\_'[,-\..’"kzs
Enclosures
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Procedures for Filing a Claim with the Erie County Water Authority
Geueral Informatic 2019-029 - Sciolino, Daniel

It you desire to file a claum agamst the Ene County Water Authonity, plcﬂse consider the l‘ollc)\\'ing mformation.

A “Notice of Clum™ is a notwce to the Erie County Water Authority of your clum aganst the Ene County Water
Authonty. The contents of a Notice of Claim are set forth in the New York General Municipal Law § 50-¢ (2). A
Notice of Claim must include: (1) the name and post oftice address of each clamant, and of his/her attorney, if any: (2)
the nature of the claim; (3) the time when, the place where and the manner in which the claim arose; and (4) the items of
damage or mjuries clumed to have been sustamed so far as then practicable.

It you wish to file a clum against the Erie County Water Authonity for property damage or personal injury, please follow
thus procedure:

1. Submut a clum to your own insurance company and provide mnsurance company claum number. (If damage is
less than deductible, there is no need to submut to msurance.) Deduetble page 1s sull requured with elaum.

2. Your clum should nclude:
A, Informaton mdicating a hiling of a claun with your own msurance company mcluding the
amount of claim, name of the msurance company, and adjuster, and the amount that the
insurance company pad.  Also, provide evidence as to the amount of your deductible by

sending a copy of the declarations page of your policy.

B. A wntten statement supporung the clum for wluch vou are seeking recovery, mcluding
date, location, persons and property mvolved.

C.  Deocumentanon of vour claim:

a. Ownerslup (aka Certificate of Title).

b. It medical expenses are being clamed - copies of bills once subnutted to health
msurance or antomobile insurance (under the medical portion of the policy) must be
submitted explaining what insurance covered and the outstanding balance.

c. If property damage 1s a vehicle- a copy of the declaration page (showing deductble
amounts and coverage) from yvour msurance company. If lability insurance coverage
(2) repair estimates must be submutted also.

d. Ewidence of any other amounts you are claiming (accompanying a receipt).

e.  Names of persons with whom vou have communicated regarding thus claum.

Once mformation on a claun 1s receved, an mvesugaton 1s started to determune 1f the Ene County Water Authornty is
liable. All of the above mformanon is necessary to start the mvestnganon. Please submit insurance information and

It the Ene County Water Authority is hable, the claim is paid by the Enie County Water Anthority or by our insurance
company. The Enie County Water Authorty cannot wite vou a check immediately for vour damages, as the Ene County
Water Anthority Board of Commuissioners must approve claim payments,

It vour claim has been allowed and an amount agreed upon, yvou will be sent a General Release to sign. You must return

that release betore your claim can be processed. It may take many weeks after approval of vour clam before you receive
a check from the Erte County Water Authonty or our insurance company
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2019-029 - Sciolino, Daniel

PROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIMANT STATEMENT
CLaMs REPRESENTATIVE / Risk Manacer ERIE
COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY
295 MaiN STREET — Room 350
BuFFaLO, NEw YORK 14203-2494
(716) 849-8484 — TELEPHONE
(716) 849-8463 - Fax

Property Damage Claim Checklist, (the following items must be included for your claim to be processed):
O 1- Insurance declaration page (If at fault, the Erie County Water Authority or our insurance company
will reimburse for uncovered items such as your deductible)

[ 2 - Two written estimates
[J 3 - Evidence of any other amounts you are claiming

Flease Print

: i
Claimant Name Social Security #
{
Address Zip Code
Home Phone # Work Phone #

. Accident / Damage Location

I
Date of Incident Time of Incident a.m./p.m.
i
Police Contacted? Yes / No Police Report Taken? Yes / No
If NO, why?

If this is not your property, give the name and address of the owner:

Name ‘

Address ‘ Zip Code
. Home Phone # l l Work Phone # ‘

Repair Estimates $ $
Witness(es), if available

Name | Name

Address ‘ Address

Phone ‘ ‘ Phone ‘

Page 7 of 28



2019-029 - Sciolino, Daniel

Claimant’s Statement (please be specific):

(Use reverse side if necessary)

VERIFICATION

, being duly sworn, deposes and says s/he is the Claimant in this action; that s/he has read

the foregoing Notice of Intention to File a Claim and knows the contents thereof; that the same is tre to the
knowledge of deponent, except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged upon information and belief, and as to
those matters s/he believe it to be true,

Clammant's Signature: Date:

Sworn to before me this day of

Notary Public
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Thursday, 28 March 2019 at 15:20 hours:

I sent the following e-mail:

From: Anthony Alessi

To: Rennis Ball

Subject: ECWA Claim #2019-029

Date: Thursday, March 28, 2019 3:20:00 PM
Dennis,

Please have someone check in the area of || GcINING (o « missing water

ralve cover. Claimant alleges his vehicle was damaged as a result of a water cap
being kicked up by a bus and said cap struck and damaged his vehicle to the extent
that 1t cannot be driven.

He further stated that it was between Pine Ridge Road and Normandy Avenue
and that he has the cover.

Claimant, Mr. Sciolino, lives at i_ and 1s very upset that he i1s

unable to drive his vehicle.

I did advise him that in most instances there 1s no lability on the part of the
Authority.

I would recommend avoiding him at this tume, if ar all possible, to avoid any
unnecessary confrontation.

Very truly yours,
ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

Anthony |. (Tony) Alessi

Claims Representative / Risk Manager
295 Main Street - Room 350

Buffalo, New York 14203

(716) 849-8477 - Direct Telephone
(716) 849-84063 - Fax
aalessi@ecwa.org - E-Mail
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Friday, 29 March 2019 at 15:30 hours:

I received the following e-mail with two (2) attachments:

1.) .\2019-029 — Sciolino, Daniel - E-Mail\AS400 - 264301.pdf; and

2)) ..\2019-029 — Sciolino, Daniel - E-Mail\J09E13.pdf

From: Dennis Ball
To: Anthony Alessi
Subject: RE: ECWA Claim #2019-029
Date: Friday, March 29, 2019 3:30:00 PM
Attachments: AS400 - 264301, pdf
J09E13.pdf

Tony, Rick Meahl visited the site yesterday evening and discovered that the valve box cover for valve
J09-E13-1G was missing. He installed a new caover, cold-patched and painted as needed. Apparently
Mr. Sciolio approached him during the course of the repair and gave him the valve box cover that he
claims damaged his vehicle. We do not have any other records or reports of repairs to this particular
valve box and/or cover.

| looked in AS400 and Cityworks and there is only 1 record of us servicing this valve-box cover, back
in 2004, see attached print out of AS400 WQ #264301.

Dennis
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DAB1 Order Completion Inguiry -- Order: 264301 - 002 Type: S CWO252-B

Order Unit: 2010 Line Maintenance Priority: Dist: 000
Equip No..: J09-E13 Id Typ: HY MUELLER CENTURION
Address...: ] Town: CHTN TOWN OF CHEEKTOWAGA
Location..: 15T HYD E/O NORMANDY AVE Cross

Strts
Workscope.: VBRPR VALVE BOX REPAIR

Description of Work Performed

USED BUSTER GUN - WENT DOWN 8" & REMOVED BROKEN V/BOX TOP
SECTION - INSTALLED V/BOX INSERT - CLEAN V/BOX & OPER.
HYDT. VALVE - B/FILL - CLDPH TAMPER & PAINTED

Date Complete: 3/03/2004 Start: 12:40 Stop..: 14:00 No Time Charged:

Crew: 79 LARGE VALVES Empl'ee: 0000 Vehicle Mileage:

Order Compl't: Y YES Data Entry: JLF 3/04/2004 Units Completed:
Restrat'n Req: N Cancel Date:

G/L No Pri No Unit Secondary FC Account Description

402000 673010 2030 HYDRANTS:Mains/Mnt/Mat & Supply

ENTER=Continue F3=Exit Fb=Redisplay F7=Parts Used F8=Labor F24=More Keys
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REVISED REVISED
Elcl ERIE COUNTY @ bk N.G.S. |m_
_;'JA WATER AUTH,ORITY | bAr&: 06-15-01 Imn. 06-15-01 - Tee00 300
" FIELD | OFFICE E.C.W.A. 00365
CURRENT PROJECT NO.

N.G.S. TOWN OF CHEEKTOWAGA JO9-E13

DETAIL SHT. NO.

BUFFALO, MEW YORK

— 6"x 18" OFFSET ®.
e ROTATED UP
MUELLER
CENTURION
curR®
W3E-
6 H24A5
HWNY—326—9401-PDT—145
NOTE: + DIMENSIONS ARE HWNY-326-9703-P
FROM "AS-BUILTS” FB 461/5
NOT FIELD CHECKED
DETAIL DRAWN ON FB. 340/24
CAD SYSTEM. FB 78/34 JO8-E13

DETAIL SHT. NO.

MASTER COPRPY
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Wednesday, 10 April 2019 at 16:56 hours:

I received the following Notice of Claim:

2019-029 - Sciolino, Daniel

PROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIMANT STATEMENT
CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE/ RiIsKk ManaGER ERIE
COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY
295 MAIN STREET — RoOM 350
BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203-2494
(716) 849-8484 — TELEPHONE
(716) 849-8463 - FAX

APR 10°19pPud:56

Property Damage Claim Checklist, (the following items must be included for your claim to be processed):
M 1 - Insurance declaration page (If at fault, the Erie County Water Authority or our insurance company
will reimburse for uncovered items such as your deductible)

% 2 - Two written estimates
[ 3 - Evidence of any other amounts you are claiming

Please Print

ClaimantName | | Do (€ [ Scielint [Social Securty# | U PON 1'CQ veSt—

e | N |- |
ome Prone + | [ WorkPhone# |\ [ A

Accident / Damage Location ‘ Gf nesee nNear Nor m,gn(xﬂ,! §1L) Cheelifp Lu}?{’]q) ’]V
/ A

Date of Incident 2 /2 3’/)(/ Time of Incident I oo éa /p.m.
| Police Contacted? Yes /o) Police Report Taken? Yes /(%9
If NO, why? no reason.t bolher +the Police

If this is not your property, give the name and address of the owner:

Name n } }Z)

Address | Zip Code l

Home Phone # i '] Work Phone # ‘

Repair Estimates $ f) all. =2 $ (525-5’ .33
Witness(es), if available

Name h / A Name

Address Address
i Phone Phone

Page 13 of 28



Notice of Clainn vS.Eeve COUMV Wﬁr/%m'hwy
2019-029 - Scioline, Danigl

Claimant’s Statement (please be specific):

CQW ﬂ?ﬁ!’(( ﬂg J?ch a? Gp;_?wx'r;l?z [¢ (q / DO a.at,. ON
Lenecee  Sire LT’ e(n the  wtersecd o wtm (Hp Nor FW*HOU

an of (\fi’](u(-t _,‘ rp L f QS T wafl operating miy

Q00 Scion TC Pv'?(?_ft*i" Ve hic e, rn +A e IJE]"—J— 'J
travel lane headina weSthound, a4 bus +Hmt

weS headiryy, wWeStbonhd 'nthe rig ht ~trave/

lane. of HLeneSee Sreet Duthf{ OVer Q@

wWater valve Cover odiclodairny (4 The wafr
Valve CBver went “Undek ) only vehic[e

caus g Scaniticpn dama g 1o m Y velirle.
Tt (s dne Jundertdonding Based (M'i _hn (4

Adrscus S J'L‘-‘/h S wiHh ve o 0 H—rk fochive ¢ of HM-J_T{E\ w N

of Cheettrwoga, NN . ol Countdy of Ervie  thatthe
Wattr valve C..p‘/i\,fu* f’g}'- ownec| amJt] OV nna u{ [a neal
budhe Eyvie Counly Water Au H’\cf i1y _and wags

when dbhie incideht oce L e TThE ineiclent—
occurred nthe Town of Chee Kiowrga 1.4 in the
Counfu ot Evie . T Dr;m( | Scialing <dm —the

C lﬂlﬁl\ fN+ herein and =T own: Ve higle, VI
oelclye ‘J_‘_ [{,

ancd my Clevm (€ ftor~the D:Lofrfu el e ge
’)‘E‘ N\L{\,t"lf( / ’Prw%‘lhw mc:dW\T‘ as J\Lf 7{0"*" A H\Jl L]{_

./M Mates outtoe hed. (Use reverse side if necessary)
VERIFICATION

T ’ g I

Danie | =0 JI[ no, being duly sworn, deposes and says s/he is the Clzimant in this action; that s/he has read
the foregoing Notice of Intention to File a Claim and knows the contents thereof; that the same is true to the
knowledge of deponent, except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged upon information and belief, and as to
those matters s/he believe it to be true.

Claimant's Signature: »(_// / essatl h\_ : Date: t?(/ cf// 1'7

1K
? day of

~

Sworn to before me this
B | &mf;

.)WLS LL M (—_—ﬁ_

JACLYN 8. WaN: M,
bfotary Public Notary »4bji:, State of fﬁgﬁ?(ork
i Qualifie in Erie County
y Comrmission Explres: April 19, 20 "'? (4
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REPAIR SHOP# 5151644
2375 HARLEM RD. PAGE 1
SHOP 52

\
4
\_4 .
@ i e @ LA % ) CHEEKTOWGA,NY 14225

(716)894-1148
AUTO SERVICE A4 TIRE CENTERS

Customer ID: 0052062198 Year: 2006 Date/Time: 04/08/19 12:11:13
Name: DANIEL SCILLINO Make: SCION Estimate #: 367732

Address: I Model: TC Invoice #:

Address 2: Lic No: ATN7945 PO Number:

city,State,Zip: [ NG WVIN: JTKDE177060094507 Unit Number:

Home Phone: (i Color: Email Address: na

Work Phone: (T186) - Engine: 2.4L GAS DOHC FleetWholesale: N

Other Phone: () - Mileage In: 102668 Est Created On:  04/09/19 11:45:28
Tax Exempt #: Mileage Out: 102668

Manager: STEVEN LANGLOIS Inspect Due: 04/0119

Services Requested:
CHECK EXHAUST, OIL LEAKS
Car

Qty. Part # Loc Description Part Labor  Amount
Tire Inflation: FRONT: 32 REAR: 29 Torque: 76 i

COMPLIMENTARY WITH EVERY VISIT b\
1 Gl COURTESY INSPECTION COMPLIMENTARY

1 SM SCHED. MAINT. REVIEW COMPLIMENTARY

SERVICE A PALY by

4 SW30SYNB . VALVOLINE ADVANCED FULL SYNTHETIC 5W30 (SN) 9.99 0.00 39.96
vo40 QIL FILTER ™ ™ 12.98 9.05 2203
OUTSE 70822 MISC'SERVICE 11.55 0.00 11.55
OUTSEL € OlL PAN ) 218.62 360.00 57862

LUBE ' LUBE(IF POSSIBLE) NC
BATCK | FREE BATTERY CHE! NC
BI ¢ Wl INSPECT BRAKES, NC
TIRERQTATE A TIRE ROTATI i ’ NC
TOTAL SERVICE: 652.16
EXHAUST . \ X
19013 GASKET - 16.16 0.00 16.16
1 EXLABOR EXHAUST LABOR 0.00 115.00 115.00
REPLACE TWO EXHAUST HANGERS AN
19 EXHAUSTHARDWARE 5.95 0.00 595
TOTAL'EXHAUST: 137.11
*** Customer Wishes To Discard Old Parts ***
IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE AN INVOICE AFTER WORK IS COMPLETED AND FINAL PAYMENT, PLEASE CALL 888-291-5848 x 3500.
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT AUTHORIZATION INFORMATION
Customer Signature
CAUTION: Owners of Mag, Custom, Alloy, or Dual Wheels must have lug-nuts retorqued after 25 miles or 24 hours!
The Company will gladly retorque these lug-nuts once after the first 25 miles at no charge.
Customer Initials
TECH: 083101 M. ALLEN SUB TOTAL 78927
SALES TAX 69 06
GRAND TOTAL 858.33

CUSTOMER COPY

Page 15 of 28



Customer’s Rights
You are entitled 10 a wnilien estimate.
You may not be charged an amount that exceeds the estimate by 109% without prior consent

You are entitled (o the return of any replaced parts, except those that are oo heavy or karge and those must be
returned o the manufacturer under warranty or core agreements,

Repairs not authorized by you will not be charged to you withoul your consent,

Additional charges may apply mcluding, where permitted, & $2.00 filtler and/or waste reeyeling fee on oil changes
and 4 9.99% serviee charge, which represent shop supply and equipment costs and profits (does not apply in NY),
The Company may apply a tire disposal fee at its discretion, which represents the costs incurred in disposing your
tires and, where permitted. may include profits,

Manufucturer Special Policy Agreement Programs — Federal law requires manulacturers to fumish the National
Highway Traffic Safety Adminstration (NHTSA) with bulletins deseribing any defects in their vehicles. You may
ablain - copies  of  these  bulleting  from  either  the  manufacturer  of NHTSA a0 blpsofwwwn-
sLpovlowners/SearchSafetylssues

1 hereby give the Company and its cmployees permission to operste my vehicle for purposes of testing and
inspecting and 1 hereby authorize the repairs shown on the estimate to be made, wlong with any necessary pars.

I hereby acknowledge that the Company will not be liable for loss or damage of any Kind causes by fire. thell, or
other ncidents beyond the Company’s control, to my velucle or s contents. 1 acknowledge that the Compmy lias
an eapress lien on my vehicle o secure the cost of repairs, parts ulilized during the repair. amd where applicable,
SHOEEE Cusla,

Customer Signature,

Phone Authorization:

Authorized By, Dule, Tink
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MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE

'L

AUTO SERVICE A4 TIRE CENTERS

REPAIR SHOP# 5151644
2375 HARLEM RD. SHOP 52

CHEEKTOWGA, NY 14225 | PHONE: 716-894-1148
MANAGER: STEVEN P LANGLOIS

] NAME: DANIEL SCILLINO

[VEHICLE: 2006 SCION TC

MILEAGE IN: 102,668

DATE: 04/09/2019 |

[ ESTIMATE #: 367732

| ENGINE: 2.4L GAS DOHC

|

SAFETY

TODAY CONSIDER SERVICE'?

OEM RECOMMENDATION? WHY IS THIS SERVICE IMPORTANT?

O ™

| O

| Front Differential

Wheel Alignment

Wheels and Tires

Every 30,000 miles (W/
MT)

Every 6,000 miles

Every 5,000 miles

The differential distributes torque evenly to the left
and right wheels, The fluid lubricates the gears and
bearings in the differential There is no filker on a
differential, so any dirt (grit) and debris will circulate
with the oil as it lubricates the gears and bearings
which could cause wear to the gears and bearings
In the differential.

Alignment angles are measured in tenths and
hundredths of degrees or inches. Over time, a slight
misalignment can cause a lot of uneven or
premature tire wear

Raotating your tires will help them wear more evenly
and last longer

PRICE RANGE*

$128.00

$94.99 - $104.99

Complimentary

FLUIDS

] &

O |
|

%] O

Automatic
Transmission Service

Cooling System

Lube, Dil, Filter

Manual Transmission
Service

Do initially at 100,000
miles

Every 3,000 miles

Every 30,000 miles

Transmission fluid breaks down as it lubricates your
transmission. Old fluid can cause transmission
shifting and drivability issues . Transmission fluid
has special properties that keep the transmission
cool, Fluid properties break down as the fluid
lubricates the transmission, this can cause intemal
transmission wear

Engine coolant protects the engine from fraezing
and rusting intemnally. Coolant also lubricates the
seals in the water pump. Changing the engine
coolant will help prevent parts in the cooling system
from premature failures,

Frequent ail changes extend the life of your engine
Fresh cil maintains proper engine lubrication, cools
engine components and removes engine wear
particles and sludge. You may also feel the engine
running more smoothly and realize an improvement
in gas mileage.

The manual transmission distributes torque from the
engine to the wheels. The fluid lubricates the gears
and bearings in the transmission. There is no filter
on @ manual transmission, so any dirt (grit) and
debris will circulate with the il as it lubricates the
gears and bearings which could cause wear to the
gears and bearings in the tranamission.

EFFICIENCY

TODAY CONSIDER SERVICE'?

TODAY CONSIDER SERVICE'? OEM RECOMMENDATION? WHY IS THIS SERVICE IMPORTANT? PRICE RANGE*

| Every 60,000 miles

$180.00

$135.00

$20.99- 376.90

$180.00

OEM RECOMMENDATION? WHY IS THIS SERVICE IMPORTANT?

PRICE RANGE*

MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE | GUEST COFY | PAGE 1 OF 2
DATA OBTAINED FROM MOTORS
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EFFICIENCY

TODAY CONSIDER SERVICE'® OEM RECOMMENDATION? WHY IS THIS SERVICE IMPORTANT? PRICE RANGE*

D m Cabin Air Filter Every 30,000 miles This filter removes dirt parlicles from entering the air | Ask for a quote.
you breathe while in your vehicle. Clogged filters
can cause decreased air volume of heat or air
conditioning from the vents. These filters also help
remove passenger compariment odors.

D Iﬂ Spark Plugs Every 120,000 miles The spark plug ignites the air fuel mixture in a $135-5136
vehicles engine which enables the engine to run
Waorn spark plugs can cause slow acceleration
response, loss of power, poor fuel economy, engine

misfires, and difficulty starting the vehicle

' Services may enhance safety; these visual inspections are not comprehensive safety inspections.
? Monro recommendations are general guidelines based on the engine needs of a wide range of vehicles.

* Vehicle owners' manuals typically have two different mileage intervals. Most drivers (70%) fall under the shorter intervals termed
“severe” (stop-and-go, short trips, hot/cold temperatures, towing or cargo roof systems). Intervals here are based on these “severe”
driving conditions when available. In some cases where the manufacturer recommendation is not available, the service is a Monro
recommendation

* Prices are not final and subject to change.

MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE | GUEST COPY | PAGE 20F 2
DATA OBTAINED FROM MOTORS
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MIUNRKU

AUTO SERVICE Aid TIRE CENTERS

REPAIR SHOP# 5151644
2375 HARLEM RD.

SHOP 52
CHEEKTOWGA,NY 14225
(716)894-1148

PAGE 1

Customer ID: 0052062198 Year: 2006 Date/Time: 04/09/19 12:13:35

Name: DANIEL SCILLINO Make: SCION Estimate #: 367732

Address: ] Model: TC Invoice #: 217299

Address 2: Lic MNo: ATNT945 PO Number:

City,State, Zip: VIN: JTKDE177060094507 Unit Mumber:

Home Phone: | Color: Email Address: na

Work Phone: (716) - Engine: 2.4L GAS DOHC FleetWholesale: N

Other Phone: () - Mileage In: 102668 Est Created On:  04/09/19 11:48:28

Tax Exempt #: Mileage Out: 102668

Manager: STEVEN LANGLOIS Inspect Due: 04/0119

Services Requested:

CHECK EXHAUST, OIL LEAKS
Car

Qty. Part # Loc Description Part Labor Amount
Tire Inflation: FRONT: 32 REAR: 29  Torque: 76

COMPLIMENTARY WITH EVERY VISIT

1 Cl COURTESY INSPECTION COMPLIMENTARY
1 SM SCHED. MAINT. REVIEW COMPLIMENTARY
*** Customer Wishes To Discard Old Parts ***

These parts were declined by the

4  SW30SYNB 9.99 0.00 39.96
1 V040 OIL FILTER 12,98 9.05 22.03
1 OUTSE 70822 MISC SERVICE 11.55 0.00 11.55
1 OUTsSEl OIL PAN 218.62 360.00 578.62
1 LUBE LUBE(IF POSSIBLE) NC
1 BATCK FREE BATTERY CHECK NC
1 BI A INSPECT BRAKES NC
1 TIREROTATE A TIRE ROTATION NC
1 9019 GASKET

1  EXLABOR EXHAUST LABOR
REFLACE TWO EXHAUST HANGERS

1 9 EXHAUST HARDWARE

INVOICE INVOICE REPAIR SHOP# 5151644 INVOICE

All parts are new unless otherwise specified. Please see reverse

for warranty details.

| acknowledge that this inveice is for services rendered by [Monro Inc.] and now, in acceptance of such service, make payment in the amount set forth on
this invoice. If there was an increase in the original estimated price,

I acknowledge notice and approval of such increase,

I certify that all repairs were properly completed.

Customer Signature

Compary Authorized Representative

CAUTION: Owners of Mag, Custom, Alloy, or Dual Wheels must have lug-nuts retorqued after 25 miles or 24 hours!
The Company will gladly retorque these lug-nuts once after the first 25 miles at no charge.

Initials

Didd vou have a S-star visit today? Let us know Lﬁi‘“\.]__;tit‘ Edtacebook

TECH:

PAYMENT COLLECTED BY: S. LANGLOIS

i

SUB TOTAL 0.00
SALES TAX 0.00
GRAND TOTAL 0.00

CUSTOMER COPY

Page 19 of 28



LIMITED WARRANTY

T wai fr you Bsimess Ve ape commeies 1o ST WOUM Teust by Provacing ihe spetise, Covenncs and vakis youo expeact svsny Hme you vl us 11 you nave any guastions ragastiog the seice
ol rermied S0 out Evided waandy. please contact Custorned Senice of S00-B7E-6878 x2500 o1 vsd nir wiebsde i www fanio cony

WHAT 1S WARRANTEED AND FOR HOW LONG

Ml pasis ared neryices purciased af ihe Company are coved by o minmum of teelve (12 maaina ar 12,000 mies, whishaver comes e, wilth some padts and necwres camying o diflerant wamanty
Ths wermunnty o vialkd 800 repiacements prrormied of any Compuny location Pleass vt winw manro com 1o kid oo incans

Some sxchusinte sy apply. please see details below. Aute pans which paove 10 be uiserviceable during e waranty pericd wil be replaced lor o of any sdbional dharge oy pams o faboi, escopl a2
ek pods ‘Exchigtons” below

Baltories Cinssrind by Dasisry manafachoer Ni&

Entk Pads Litetiime & MO DOO ik
Calpers - Liteline 12 monihar]2 00D mes
Qatalybe Conwenérs &0 monihs!50 DOC mies 60 montne’5 000 mées
Flat Repai Liistitmee TFix Flat Onty LifistirrseFin Flat Only
Muftiery Litistorme 12 monite' 12 000 mees
Rl 12 moninaiZ 000 pikes 12 moniie17 00 siees
Shochy and Stuts Lifitini 12 monilia/12 003 nubes
Sheenng and Suspensisn Litistimee 12 monthe 2000 mdes
Tire Aligmsnt Nt 3 monthsd 600 mies
Toe 5 ik 3 it OO0 e

ALL LIFETIME WARRANTIES ARE VALID ONLY FOR AS LONG AS THE ORIGINAL CUSTOMER OWNS THE VEHICLE

‘Baftefies M covered by 0 sapamto pedormisice wanmnty trom the mantaclurer {this = on the hatk akeady)

Aller dne year uhe Rour o ADUI Wil D2 charged Lo instal your guaremesd san

1) it dir e ienpiaaed 10 inalon vehiids (o 5 st Tisen thosE pans aid fhie Wlor reguired te nwk them e not ohveded

"Litehie Luibanon b anily winianted sc bong as odginally batanced Uie remalis o whosl. ! needed, addional ehasge may apiply lor fesditing (he The Pressura Mo

‘g Systum [TPMS)

Chrr E i o amb- e o charngs is ot mchided o the wirpity 6o telyirsdatnn hoses. Cost of mbigerant and i) of e i i) Syt et ke with e
wimaaity o w1 eondilane pas o it st Cost of addfinnsl brake System ampdnents fckidang roters ano s andion INDor o restsm Die System o is Site geeger ppeadon
oh PO ki el InE winiiinky Dt beake shoes dee pais. crgers antion wheel cylnders and all offerhardware Ballenes are covemmd by 8 separile warranty by thes manitacturer

TIRE WARRANTY

W are o it of v fop ety ees, 0y are ol pleased with you purchase in e el 30 days of S00 miles, whichewny cormes oty may ibem g andamaged (e and sachange them fn
ity entieees ol el vinhee an decisive @ dull ietund

Titgs purshiased of e Commpany are Loversd by 8 manulaciares’s brited wananty. Tie waicanty nformalion wil be provided sepacately at thie fime of puichase
Fr i dofioweng Lre purcrases: Falken, Piretll, Achites. Black Lon, Gaitard, Lardaal, Honkook, Yokohoma, Lauwfenn (hisu. Partera. and Ve Rubber.

Congratuibons an perchasng your tires rom Moste As dn scdes banett wi ses offenng compbmentnry ire change serace with your purchase.
Thus “Free Emesponey Roadsde Assistance” i chanpe serdce (5 avardable 24 nours o diy, 364 days a year, anywhere |n the Uriled States and Canada for 2 years froim ale al purchass.
Pleane reler 1o our foadede Assiifance trochire for comglioln delaéy,

ROAD HAZARD (OPTIONAL)

113 ke for wihich e optional rasd hiazaid poley hes been purchased. becomet damaged du fa a punduie, cuf, break, vandaism, or any road haza:d eeder noomal drvng condiions, the Company wil
areee e 108 tire 31 ne Chaige. of replace Ihe lie okl & new one (coniparatie or beltel thin ine damagea ho) chare only lu e percentags ol wedi by imedsunn 18 Head in ddms o &
. Thi replacemen! fie pree will be compuied wsing is curient netall pice

GENERAL PROVISIONS [APPLICABLE TO ALL WARRANTIES) .

vmpanty v vakd @iy at Company loralons: § Ihe wehicke 18 sernced by anyone alfier than the Company 1hi waranty = veid 55 of In# date of 1hat servce
= Mo Gompany misessiEive has authonrabon o gler o euge e soranbes and fes feomes and conifons

* Thu O mveee o0 I 1000 &1 wiich the ongdis Senace wies permomed must be geesened when making 8 warranty chim,

+ Uhun warinidy Coweds iy B ooginal puschaser of e seidaces andiod the uistnlied parts and the ongmial vehicke, thes waranty & nol ranshers e

T

@Aty doEs 10l 2piply b0 Droducts of vehicies used for comnmoial raong, of ofrodd PUPeses, of 10 damade coused by Sbuse a1 deciderit

+ T it vanly ety speihe begal fghits. and you may aba fieee ghts which v dioim state 1o stale

w Ay linped waran p oF meretalataity o Toess b 4 pobula poipese 5 Bmided 10 the duration of the Bmted wairantes sialed hevein

+ Dk ORAANY WILL N0 BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OF COMSEQUENTIAL DAMADES (SOME STATES DO AOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR THE LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL DR
COMNSEQUENTIAL DAMASES 5D THE ABOVE LIMITATION MaY NOT AFPLY TO VoLl

« Thies warraly bs gven by Moo, o (This *Comgany ). 200 Holedar Parky. Rochosien New Yoo 14615
+ Commercal vehicles axcudad, (vebscles weighing 10,0011 or more and commancial lires 17.5 or larger)

INVOICE | CUSTOMER COPY | PAGE 3
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QUOTE
2696902°
04/09/2013

NO CUSTOMER

Store # 013137

Description

CAPS: GAS, OIL & RADIATOR
264-317 OIL PAN
REMOVE & REPLACE OIL PAN &OR GASKET -
LOWEF

EXHAUS "
3480 1+ INATOR AND PIPE ASSEMBLY
'8 ER AND PIPE ASSEMBLY
Wi EPLACE MUFFLER
Mt EPLACE EXHAUST PIPE
COURTE..¥ CHECK

Ed- & Battery Inspection
COURTESY CHECK

Prices valid for 30 days.

THISS WO*MﬂcﬂW&l‘CE"BEJ“ﬁO‘I‘“PAY

FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE
2136 GEORGE URBAN BLVD
DEPEW, NY. 14043-1848

2008 SCION TC BASE

24L L4 FI GAS
LIC #
IN

QUOTE

Article
Number T# Qty

7003030 1
7003348 1

7021059
7021059
7041599
7041599

ke,

7046930 1

) _P.a_ga 1of 1 -

Page 21 of 28

VIN #

REG# 7044870

Part

170.99

103.36
382.98

SERVICE ADVISOR:
07 TERRY
716.684.0405
MILEAGE 0
Extended Job
Labor Price Total
274.99
170.99
104.00 104.00
655.34
103.36
382.98
78.00 78.00
91.00 91.00
0.00
NIC N/IC
Summary
Parts 657.33
Labor 273.00
Shop Supplies 0.00
Sub 930.33
Tax 81.40
Total 1,011.73

Quotel 170418 604004



LIMITED WARRANTY INFORMATION

Tire Warranty Information

Tires purchasea at Firestnne Gomplete Auto Care may be coverad by @ Manufacturer's Limited Warranty covenng workmanshia and malanal relatea
Issues. Tires may also ba covartd by a Supplemental Mileage Unuhd Warranty which varies by re tirand ang madel.

Information about lire warranty, mainienance, and safely cen ba found at htip:fwww. firesto {eteauiorars.comitiresh sptioasl or by esling
toil free 800.847-3372 io obtain a fles pnntad copy Yau iy also oblain 8 peper cupy by sentling a wrillen raguesl, Inchiding your relurn 24nisss,
by [irst elags mall (4 201 Bridgestons P, y Sullfa B, Lab TN 37080

Service Warranty Information
Your Complate Satisfaction Is Important To Us

Thank you for n¥tﬂm purchasae. Al Firesione Complate Aule Cars, out goal is wmpm mml.:xner 5atlufa::uan I you have (uesticns
f

ar cnnﬁems the service you mceived or our nnlmnwide limited warranty, pi ontact th ﬂl’ Q;tha store |isted on the

front of this dowmarn Yol may also contact Bridgestone Ratail Cpsrations, LLC Customer ilan toll feea al 1-30(1- 3872 ar visl gur websita
mﬂrﬁumcompmm are.com.

Fixed Right Guarantee

We promise lhet the sarvices we oarform will be fixsd rgnt Ihs first Ume. If the sulemaetive rapair o setvice way perfurmes impraprly, then

we will ra-parform (ha sarvice at no addilional eharde to you, during the esiablished warranly period.

On Time Guarantee

We value your time. If your vehicle s not ready at the lime we promisad, we will offer a 0% dimuni an your next purohase (discount
cannol excaed $25, ﬂofwhich 15 valld al any cﬂnlfany»cwned irastone Complete Auto Cam Store, The subseguent secand vigil must
occur within ane ysar of the original service. This discount cannal be used 1o reduce oulstanding sbt

What 1s Warrantied And For How Long

Most parts and services purchased al Firestons Complete Auto Care are voversd by & minimum of twelva (12) months or 12,000 miles, wiichever
comes firsl, with some parts and services camying a different warranty. Some exclusions rnady apply: please see details below, Warranlies & él!.!')
lo paﬂs inatalled and seivice perfarmnd on privats passenger vehicles, This warranty ks valld at company-owned Fireslore Complats Auto
Intations

arts which prove to be Lnservicaable during the warra ind, will be reptaced froe of any additional charge for parts or labor, excapt 2=
nahacr under "Exclusions’, befow. il 0y ‘7' V rge for far :

SERVICE PaRETH LABOR
Of Changs and Ol Flle 3 Manulhs | 3,000 Mites £4) 3 Maniths 1 34000 Mikes (1]
Air, Fusl, Catna Airand T Fillars (for wirk o malens) reiiag meues) & Manths ¢ 6,00 Miles (4) 8 Mot /6,000 Mios ()
How of Rig Hiarms snd 20 MorThe/ &4,060 WMikes. (4] 12 Montha | 12,000 Miss i) |
Standaed Biaks Sarilon - Brake Shoes, Diss Pads (1) Litwtima £1) 12 Monthe £ 12,000 My (3] |
mﬂm HBrolie Servre with Broke Fluid Exchangs - Brake Snoes, Diee Pads {4) LI_IE_HI‘\I{'] “20 Maifhie 4 24,000 Mite= 14)

Seervics incllides: Broka Flukd Exchings | Adfus! Rear Brakis i sppiicabie)
|itgtme Brake Sarvice - Breto Shoas, (ne Pads, Cafiners and f o Whael Cytnders,

and Brahe Instalion Hercware (1) Litelims {1) Libétepse {1}

| Shiocks i Siile Wittt 12 Monlhs/ 12000 Mizs 0l
Steorng & Sioprmaken Pats Liatima A2 Monitisd 1,000 fike (4}
Unlmﬂh'unen! Baivice (2) hrA (RY Lhwtiere

Lilaime Whesi ke (3] Lifatime 3 Lifatime (31

ALL LIFETIME WARRANTIES ARE ONLY VALID FOR AS LONG AS THE ORIGINAL CUSTOMER OWMHNS THE VEHICLE.

(1) Costs al sdillisnal brahu sysinim sompuianiz, inkluding massse cyliniers, wlors, dime and il addiionol labor, e winsnliod for @ period of twelve (12) manthe
or 1200 miles, whichaver comes flisd
{2) Evary €000 milmz, o whenevet needed, For 45 16 2% you swn De Vbt If perts s required Lo raslore velicls to msnifactune's specticellbng, hes Uiess pas
und the jatior wyuined (o wistall inem ana not mmzcl

(3 Lﬂ!ﬁmneléu’:La%mequ fgirimlly Lastanesd tine e of whewl. W nessred, additonal charge may apply for resaliing (ke Tire Pressus

ng Sysam (TPMS] ' '
(4) Whicheyer cines st
Other Sarvice W, Enchisni Repla of nl-freeze oo cimmps i nol induded in e ly on bullsfiadimtor heses. Cost of ieligersnt and muctuncing of
IFie 2ir condilioning syslam 14 nal Inclucsd will e wirranty on air conditioner pariz ar air condifiones cofm 5. Cost of addilions brake systam enmponanis, nciding
Amtare anifl Hrisme anddot labot it remttce Brake System to s milk propar anntitlion it il mclum with tha warranly on Srake Shoss, THee Parts. Calipers anthr Wiea
Cylindars shd ol oihar hercwars. Sallenes 3ns caveren by @ sepstale y fram he

GENERAL PROVISIONS (Apphrabls 19 all warrsnnas)
WHO 18 COVEREN BY THE WARBANTIES LISTEL IN THIS DOOUMENT? This wirmanly govers éalhv onginel purchass of the naialied sarty shdive sl
WHERE WILL THE WARRANTIES BE HONOSED? Take your wanisia m the Fiiestonn Completa Auto Care Store which sold the warrantiad parts anidlor sarvice wank o any
ether compaly-ownes Firasions Complels Auly Care Soré in e Linjled States Call 1-800-LOCATE-US 1o find & company ownad lncstiur,
HOW CAN A CLAIM BE MADE LINDER THE WARRANTIES? Thie arginz invales frem the siors:al which the ariginal work wis performod mus! e pressnied in
arrler 1o get the becefil of lhs warrsnly
WHAT OTHER CONDITIONS APELY? The abfi min ness e afteren om on ihe#bove inems and connitons; and may nol be snfsrgaa or =lsmn

%amme This warranty document doss not spply 10 praduels o vehicles Laso for wlmmrrlah g, of off-road purpases, of jo daihage cawied by sHUsE o7 socigan!

THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, BRI E:STONE RETAIL QPERATIONS, LLG, AND (TS FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE STORES Olﬁmlh’l LIABILITY
FOR INCIDENTAL AND CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. Some stales do net allow the sxclusion ér | liiztion ef Incidsntal or sonssuental dumages, s (ha sbuue
fimitation or exciusion may nol apply 10 voi

CONBUMER RIGHTS. This wamanly gives. gu. spesiiis logs) fights, and you iy aieo nawe atber rights wnln.h m ials o alais

GIVEN BY' Frestan: Campieta Aulo Csm idziiad instamn o i nate. by Bridgestons / ums, LLIZ, 585 Maran. Dve, Frawim, T2 57002

FUAC a1 LR R IOAS WY B
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Activant Cover-to-Cover Page 1 of 1

&3
satalog Diagram #
art Number VWAL 1303483
WManufacturer: VIALKER
Maonroe. MI
734-384.7898
(409) 201005 4 CYL. TC wi2.4L ENG.
J6454 35460 (x2) =
36454 35079 —
210 35480 (x2) 31533 s A
31374 38335 - Gglionan
i e LA e
16398" Canv.
53672 Resonator
(S060%  (sioeos ~ 92432Te 554934
Conv.
16582 35460
(E06-10)

6 31533 | 2800 | 35079 | 35460 | 36454 ]
s Gskl | Gskl |HexNut| Insl | BoltKit

FEDERAL/EPA CONVERTERS ARE NOT LEGAL FOR SALE IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.
RESTRICTIONS MAY APPLY IN OTHER STATES. CONSULT YOUR STATE'S REGULATION PERTAINING
TO AFTERMARKET REPLACEMENT CONVERTERS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION,

& | welded asgemaly replace all regurad pate. 37 Fire AN Emiszione Vehicles.

or Cover-to-Cover™

Ul Us Suppod ¥l 2 Epleor Sottware Corporation

www.FirestoneCompleteAutoCare.com

STD FCAC LASER 7DO8335 - 48110302 REV 1111

hitp://c2c.activant.com/ctoc/index.jspZID=1FCFaETY kD XxwBicleORGIfmwLVIFxBxhulgl... 4/9/2019
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LIMITED WARRANTY INFORMATION

Tire Warranty lnformatlon

Tires purch &l F late Autn Care may be covered by 3 Manufacturer's Limited Warranty covanng workmanship and malsrial velnlea
isslies. Tires may also ba rmrami by 3 Supplementsl Mileage Limlted Warranty which varles by tire brand and madel.
Infarmation abou| liee warmnty, maintehancs, and safsly can be found st htpwwe firesit yeiplonss or sy Lalling

twll free 800-847-3272 to chitaln & free printad copy You may alss obtain a papar cogy by sending a wnnen mmest {ncludlrig your vaturn address
by first elass mall 10 201 Bridgestons Parkway Suile B, Letinon, TN 57080

Service Warranty Information
Your Complete Satisfaction Is Important To Us
Thank you for your purch Al Fir Complste Aulo Care, our gosl s mmpla{a custarmer sahsuacllnn If you have aiy quastions
oF concerna regarding the service you received or our nativhwide lirrmted warran%m t the uf tha stare liated on [he
fmnt of this therumant” Yol may aisa conlact Bridgestona Retall Operatiane, LLG Cusl Reterntion toll free & 1-80!}-3%7 <3872 or visit our wabsiis

I www.FirestoneCompleteAutoCara.com

Fixed Right Guarantee

We promise Ihat the sewvices we parform will pe-fixed night the first iime. T the automotive rapair or sarvice was performad improperly. then
we will re-petform the service al no additional tharge o you, during the established warranty period.

On Time Guarantea

We value your time. I your vehicle |s nol ready al the lima wergrumlaad wa will offer a 10% discoun| on your next purchaze (dizcounl
canriol axceed §25.0 ywhlch is valid alany comfﬁny -awnead Firestons Complele Auto Care Stora The subssguent sacand visil must
occur within one year of the original service. This discaum cannot be used 1o reduce oulstanding deb

What Is Warrantied And For How Long

Most pants and services purchase at Firestons Complete Aulo Care are covered by 2 minimum of twelve (12) months or 12.000 miles, whishevsr
comes first, with some paris and services carrying a differsnt warranty, Some exclusions may apply; please see details baluw. Waranls: apply
o parls instalisd and service performed on private passenger vehicles This wamanly is valld at company-owned Flreslone Complete Auto Care
locations:

Aurig‘fans which !P'm lo bu unsarvluaable during the warmantly perind, will be replaced fres of any addilional charge for parts o labor, excapl 38

under "Exgl
SERVICE PARTS LABCHR

O Changs snd O Fller 2 Monlhs /' 3.000 Mies {4) 3 Moning / 3IK0 Miles (4)

Ar, Fusl, Cabin Air and T Flltaes (for work pand ralsted 1ssues ) Mot £ 6,000 Milss (4)  Morhe { 8,000 Milss 4)
Hew ot i Sladsars and - 24 Moniihal 24.000 Mikes 4) 12 Mon(Fis T V2000 Mags (4]
Slandand Hrake Sarvipe - Brake Shoes, Dlic Pady (1) Liletma (1) 12 tsablie {12,000 Mllees (1)
Standard Breke Servics win Brake e Shoes. Dinc Pads (1 "

ik A ooy oy o e ikl Lifetire (1) 24 Mot 24000 Ml 4]
I.ileﬁrrrz Erakl s’"‘“m?:f(?“ [ian Pads, Calipors and § or Wheel Cyfmders, Literna (1] Lifesdrne 114
Shacks and Stauls Lifetirnae ¥2 Minothe £ 12000 Mies (4]
Stzaring & Suszension Pads Lialims 2 Mortw ¢ L1070 Mg (4}
Lilutis Alighimen] Seivies () RV XE Lifniime

Lifatime Wheel Balzncs (3} Lifetime () Lo (3]
ALL LIFETIME WARRANTIES ARE ONLY VALID FOR AS LONG AS THE ORIGINAL CUSTOMER OWNS THE VEMICLE.
(L] Gﬂm ol ade|lior sl lraie system comp inehding msstar cylloders, mtors, dis @nd sl sdeiitns! lsborn aie waraniied for & perott of bwalve (124 moihs

2,000 milles, whichever ceimss firsl
2 Ewaw;:mﬂmlss or whaneuer needad, for as long as you awn the vshicle. Il pans are reduined lo restare vehicls 1o manufs e i ns, (han Hineo parts
labior raquired i (nstsf them are notcoversd, _
{3) |Aetime balagce s only i s kong @ originally bal Hea e on wheal. It nesdad, additional chargs may apply for rasetting he Tire Frassons
Monllonng System [TPMS).

{#) Whichevsr comes fiesl.

Other Service Warranty Exclusions: Reglscement of aniliness oroiamps ts ot nciudad in ha ity a0 beltsfradialor hoses. Cost of refiigsrant snd rachaeging of.
Ihe ab candiioning systam 5 nal included wilh e wirranty on alr conditfuner pans or air [T Coal of addifional breke syslem companinls, lneiuilliyg
roitors and drums andior labor (o resinie Biahe Sysiem o Il safe piopar eparalion is nal included with {fe y o Brake Shoes, Dise Pads, Calipum sndlor Wheal
Cylincars and all oitwar han A By u wef y Hrom e il

GENERAL PROVISICNS (Applicable Lo all wertannes)
WH i5 COVERED BY THE WARRANTIES LISTED IN THIS DOCLUMENT? This warranly covers anly fhe ahiginal of e i pErs B
WHERE WILL THE WARRANTIES BE HONORED? Take yodr vehich to lha Fliestons Complels Aulo Carg Slurn which sold the warrniied el ahdior sutvice watk, of my
athey campany-owred Flreslons Complets Auta Gate Stors m e Lnlled Glatas, Call 1-800-LOCATE-US (o firkf n coimpany owned location.

HOW CAN A CLAIM BE MADE UNDER THE WARRANTIESY The odminel invoics from e siore st which the original work was pedpmad must be g d i

order io gal the benefil of the waranty. .

WHAT OTHER CONDITIONS APPLYT The obllgations undarak m thase waranle ame oftered only an lrnﬂbmmgnd cundlh‘om and may nol b enlarged or allerad

%uy anyons. This warmnly document doss rot apaly to Hicles uasd for fal, racing, ot ofl-road purposes, o cavsed by Bbuss of scuidunt.
O THE EXTENT PERMITTED GY LAW, BRIDGESTUNE RETNL QPEHATIBMS LLC; AND FTS FJRESTBNE CGMF‘LETE ALPTO CAl STURE'S mac:uqrm LIABILITY

FOR INCIDENTAL AND CONSECQUENTIAL DAMAGES. Some sisies do nol aliow the Ll gt comssy ges, 50 Ihy @bove

fimitation or exciusion may nol apply 1o you.
CONSUMER RIGHTS! Ths warrary %::swu specific legel dghls, aal you may siso have other fights which vw !rom alale 1o slgta,
GIVEN BY: Firaslane Complata Autg Care Siores jdentifisd i stamp or f none. by Bridgestone 4 LLG; 535 Maniott Driva, b b, THE 37214

FON Laate 11 TOASYS - 0 1) MEW 03,00
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Auto-933495399-Policy View Page 1 of 3

Alliance Menu | My Transactions | Alliance Communications | Help

Policy View

Agent ID: aOb5075 Agency: Alex Chrzanowski Producer Name: AOBS075
Policy Number: Display Policy as of:
| [ Send Copy of Policy | wview Customer Portfolio | Exit |
Rating State: NY DANIEL G SCIOLINOD Status: ACTIVE
Auto - Private Passenger Voluntary: 933495309 01/09 preferred: I  Pay Plan: MONTHLY PAY
Auto APC Policy Term: 01/09/2019- Pay Method: DIRECT MAIL
Your Choice Package: Allstate Package 07/09/2019 Allstate eBill: Not Enrolled
Agent of Record: Alex Chrzanowski (41 B5075) Original Year: 2011 Allstate ePolicy: Not Enrolled
Review Premium Change & Savings Recommendations Number of Times Renewed:  Premium: $400.70
16 AAP: $400.70

Balance: $132.46

Last Bill Amount: $70.23
Current Amount Due: $0.00
Due Date: 04/09/2019

View Billing Explanation Tool

Activity
|Select One |

1 2 Billing 3 Activity History 4 | Claims 5 Documents
Contact Information ®
Named Insured: DANIEL G SCIOLINO Home: - Preferred
Mailing Address: Business:

Primary Residence: Home

Ownership Type: Owns

Property Insurance:
DBA:

Current Address: Same as Mailing Address
Date Moved to Current Address: 01/2006

Front End Matched: Yes
Geocode Current Address : NONE

Vehicles Send 1D Cards 2]
Description VIN Garaging Zip

2006 SCION TC JTKDE177060094507 14225 View
View Experience Group Rating

Coverage (2]
Company-Line: Auto APC Your Choice Package: Allstate Package Tier/Group: 5121 01 SR Tier: 0002

Billing Group: 00

2006 SCION TC

Territary: 0271

Car Type: Regular Private
Passenger

Price Group Symbol: N/N

Rated Driver: DANIEL
SCIOLING

Class Code: 0001111000
Driver Class: M525W
Merit Points: O

https://nyg0101.allianceweb.allstate.com/Policy ViewWEB/faces/policy/policyview/AutoP...  4/10/2019
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Auto-933495399-Policy View Page 2 of 3
Limits/Deductibles Premiums
Bodily Injury: 100/300 $140.30
Property Damage: 100 $116.60
Supplementary
Uninsured /
Underinsured $0/100 #1340
Motorist:
Medical Payments: 100000 $3.30
Persanal Injury
Protection 200/200 $60.40
Coverage:
Comprehensive With
Full Glass Coverage: $88.10
Additional Personal
Injury Protection: Veos §a0
Optional Basic
Economics Loss: o i
View
Vehicle Premium : $400.70
Special Charges
Premiums
Law Enforcement Fee 5.00
Policy Premium : $400.70
Discounts Applied 2]
Discount 2006 SCION TC
Multiple Policy $16.70
Daytime Running Lights £2.10
Home Ownership £9.00
Premier Plus Level 3 $128.20
Passive Restraint $27.30
Anti-Theft $6.00
Anti-Lock Brake $2.10
Good Payer $36.00
Surcharges Applied 2]
None
People _ ~ .
{Name Type [Rehﬁnn to Primary lMarItﬂ Status Gender |Date Of Birth
DANIEL SCIOLINO Driver [Same |Single (Never Married) Male 09/14/1972 View
Usage %)
2006 SCION TC
Annual Miles: 7,000
Usage Class: Work/School
Miles One Way: 1
Driver Class: MS25W
DANIEL SCIOLINO
09/14/1972 Male 100 Rated
Single (Never Married)
Policy Details )

https://nyg0101 .allianceweb.allstate.com/Policy View WEB/faces/policy/policyview/AutoP...  4/10/2019
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Auto-933495399-Policy View Page 3 of 3

Application Date: 01/03/2011 Bind ID: A097500 Source of Quote: Alliance Easy Quote
Application Time: 19:52 Agent of Record: Alex Chrzanowski (41 B5075) Channel of Origin: Alliance Agency
Bind Date: 01/09/2011 Channel of Process: Alliance Agency
Bind Time: 03:01 Channel Of Bind: Alliance Agency

Version Number: 41

Table Assignment Number: 544411544736372

Transfer Reason: Merger
Buyout: Yes

Palicy Rate Control: 968
Discounted AAP : $372.70

Highest Migration Endorsement Effective Date: 01/09/2011

View Household Composition Factor
View Your Choice Auto Package Details

View Cross Index

View Credit Information

View Household Prior Insurance
View Policy Special Information
View Policy Narratives

View Trailing Docurnents

Continue to Billing >>

https://nyg0101.allianceweb.allstate.com/Policy View WEB/faces/policy/policyview/AutoP... 4/10/2019
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T'Ibandldsrﬂifira!ion__»ﬂ& : ) Make Model Code Body/Hull
] | TOYOT | TC 2DSD 8291837
.| New orUsed | Type of Title ‘ Date Issued
NEW VEHICLE - 2/02/06

ODOMETER READING: %

ACTUAL MILEAGE
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icle, boat or manufactured home. Keep
amor in your vehicle or boat. To dispose
B;e the transfer section on the back and

A
[]
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* ONE LIEN RECORDED *

—

~ Lienholder ~ Lienholder

* ONE LIEN RECORDED *

MV-839 (7/03) \
T —

2 '_J'I'-IE LII‘-I RECORDED

S:\ Claims_word | 2019\ General Liability\ Property Damage | 2019-029 — Sciolino,
Daniel\ 2019-029 — Sciolino, Daniel - Claim Data Sheets |\ 2019-029 — Sciolino, Danfiel -
Claim Data Sheet.docx

E.C.W.A. Claim Data Sheet revised Monday, 21 May 2007

4/11/19

Claims Log - All Years
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